1 25.09.24 en / 901A
Monitoring Technique
varimeter
Current Asymmetry Relay with integrated current
transformer up to 100 A - IP 9278, SP 9278CT
Your Advantages
•	 Preventive maintenance
•	 For better productivity

with bridge
i2 i3k2 k3
Ordering example for variants
SP 9278	 .12 CT	 /_ _ _	 AC 220 ... 240 V	 50 / 60 Hz	 4 ... 50 A	 0.1 ... 20 s
	 	 	 	 	 Switching delay
	 	 	 	 	 Measuring range
	 	 	 	 	 Nominal frequency
	 	 	 	 	 Auxiliary voltage
	 	 	 	 	 Variant, if required
	 	 	 	 	 Built in CT
	 	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 	 Type
SP 9278.12/010:		 De-energized on trip
	 	 	 (output relay not activated in case of error)
	 	 	 Asymmetry adjustment:	 10 ... 40 %
	 	 	 Contact X1 - X2 function selection
	 	 	 (manual reset, auto reset)
IP 9278.12/100:	 With external remote reset
	 Control voltage on terminals X1(+) - X2
	 AC/DC 10 ... 265 V for reset
	 Energized on trip
	 Asymmetry adjustment:	 10 ... 40 %
SP 9278.12CT/001:	 Asymmetry adjustment:	 5 ... 35 %
	 Energized on trip
	 Contact X1 - X2 function selection
	 (manual reset, auto reset)
SP 9278.12CT/101:	 With external remote reset
	 Control voltage at terminals X1(+) - X2
	 AC/DC 10 ... 265 V for reset
	 Asymmetry adjustment: 	 5 ... 35 %
	 Energized on trip
Variant
4 25.09.24 en / 901A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356